FILED JAN 05, 2015DOCUMENT NO. 00036-15FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Brevard Waterworks, Inc.
Staff Assisted Rate Case Request
January 2, 2015

Commission will consider all relevant factors, including whether the reason for
excessive unaccounted for water during the test period has been identified, whether a
solution to correct the problem has been implemented, or whether a proposed solution
is economically feasible. (emphasis added)

As a result, BWI has attached Revised Rate Base Schedule 1-A, NOI Schedules 3-A and 3-C. The
appropriate pro forma purchased water adjustment was calculated to be $10,393, with no adjustment
for excessive unaccounted for water.

Please find attached Brevard Waterworks, Inc. (BWI) documentation for the purchased water pro forma
adjustment contained on Schedule 3-C.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8192, ext. 245.

9 ullySub
Troy Rendell
Manager of Regulated Utilities
I / for Brevard Waterworks, Inc.

Brevard Waterworks, Inc. Revised Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 140186-WU
Test Year Ended 08/31 /14

Test Year
Per Adjusted

Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $98,963 $0 $98,963

2 Land and Land Rights 2,766 0 2,766

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -38,099 0 -38,099

5 CIAC -7,803 0 -7,803

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,967 0 1,967

7 Working Capital Allowance 22.896 561 23.456

8 Rate Base ~~Q.!2~Q ~ i~l '~Q

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Brevard Waterworks, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 08/31/14

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Taxes

Total Operating Expense

Operating Income

Neg Rate Base - Use O&M

Rate of Return

$1 15.601

183,165

6,449

-221

8,341

Q

197.734

;.$82 133

$80.690

-101 79%

!Q ~115,601

4,485 187,650

-1 ,724 4 ,725

0 -221

-2,682 5,659

Q Q

78 197,812

:m -$82 211

,$187 650

-~~ ~l~'l